

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2003

D.n. KurkutePETITIONER

V/S

The Principal, D.g. Ruparel CollegeRESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak - AGP for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)