

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1016 of 2003

D.N. Kurkute ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The Principal,  
D.G. Ruparel College ... Respondent

None for the petitioner.

Mr.Milind Sathe, Addl.G.P. for State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the petitioner. By way of indulgence, the matter not to be called out till 8<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)