

Digitally  
signed by  
URMILA  
PRAMOD  
INGALE  
Date:  
2026.04.24  
14:38:09  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1016 OF 2003**

D. N. Kurkute ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The Principal, D. G. Ruparel College .... Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The position of the matter be retained. List the matter in the week commencing from 27/04/2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**